17
61V 62O 65N
Measured at 1.0 kHz / 0.3 Vrms / 25ºC 1.0 kHz / 0.3 Vrms / 25ºC 1.0 kHz / 0.3 Vrms / 25ºC
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% / -20 +50% ±20% / -20 +50% ±20% / -20 +50%
D.F max. @ 25ºC 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%
Insulation Resistance (IR) ≥ 10 GΩ ≥ 10 GΩ ≥ 10 GΩ
Test Voltage Between Leads* 4.000 VAC 2.500 VAC 1.800 VAC
Test Voltage Leads to Body 4.000 VAC 2.500 VAC 1.800 VAC

A
Packaging
HOW TO ORDER
61V 62O 65N
Standard Certificate Rated Climatic Certificate Rated Climatic Certificate Rated Climatic
Number Voltage Category Number Voltage Category Number Voltage Category
UL UL 1414 E 147842 (N) 250 VAC E 147842 (N) 250 VAC E 147842 (N) 250 VAC –
CAS CAN/CSA - C22.2 No. 1-94 LR 100430-2 250 VAC LR 100430-1 250 VAC – – –
DIN BDE 0560
– –
76830
400 VAC 25/85/21 – – –
Part 2 76804
VDE DIN EN 132400: 1995 94612
X1: 400 VAC
40/85/21/C
X1: 400 VAC
94610
Y1: 250 VAC
101384
Y1: 250 VAC
40/85/21/C – – –
IEC 384-14: 1993 94634
IMQ
EN 132400: 1994
V4551
X1: 400 VAC
40/125/21/C V4635
X1: 400 VAC
40/125/21C – – –
IEC 384-14: 1993 Y1: 250 VAC Y2: 250 VAC
CERTIFICATION BODY APPROVALS
18
Digits 1, 2, 3
of P.N. 61V 62O 65N
C
R
(pF)
33
39
6.0 (0.236)
47
56
68
82
6.0 (0.236)
100
120
150
180
7.0 (0.276)
220
270
330 6.0 (0.236)
390
470
8.0 (0.315)
560 7.0 (0.276)
680
820
8.0 (0.315)
1000
7.0 (0.276) 8.0 (0.315)
1200
1500 10.0 (0.394)
1800
11.0 (0.433)
10.0 (0.394)
2200 9.0 (0.354)
2700 12.0 (0.472)
12.0 (0.472)
10.0 (0.394)
3300